
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

83 

63 

35 

9P 

9 

8 

32 

51 

25 

Name 

J.P. Crabtree 

Cassten Everidge 

Ryder VanAlst 

Josh Poore 

Tyler Marsh 

James Butler 

Mike Sargent 

Nathan Greene 

Jeff Marcum 

Class 

2025 Late Models 

2025 Late Models 

2025 Late Models 

Late Model 

Late Model 

2025 Late Models 

2025 Late Models 

2025 Late Models 

2025 Late Models 

Laps 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

39 

39 

30 

2 

Diff 

1.918 

5.007 

5.197 

8.850 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

10 Laps 

38 Laps 

Total Tm 

23:45.499 

23:47.417 

23:50.506 

23:50.696 

23:54.349 

23:49.687 

23:53.803 

21:53.628 

1:54.591 

Best Tm 

12.989 

13.006 

13.071 

13.032 

13.032 

13.436 

13.333 

13.363 

13.176 

N a t / S t a te  

Muncie 

Stroh 

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

Muncie 

Muncie 

Albany 

Muncie 

M o r r i s t o w n  

Sponsor 

Crabtree Enterprises 

Everidge Racing Ent. 

Greg VanAlst 

Troy Cox 

Tyler Marsh 

James Butler 

Michael Sargent 

Wendell Layne 

Charlie Marcum 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/9/2025 8:28:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Anderson speedway 

Margin of Victory 

1.918 

Avg. Speed 

25.254 

Best Lap Tm 

12.989 

Best Speed 

69.289 

Best Lap by 

83 - J.P. Crabtree 

 

CRA SS 150 

Late Models 

Ascension St. Vincent Madison Co 200 

Race (40 Laps) started at 20:03:10 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

8/9/2025 19:30 


