CRA SS 150 Sorted on Laps

Late Models

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles

Ascension St. Vincent Madison Co 200

8/9/2025 19:30

Race (40 Laps) started at 20:03:10

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Nat/Stat	Sponsor
1	83	J.P. Crabtree	2025 Late Models	40		23:45.499	12.989	Muncie	Crabtree Enterprises
2	63	Cassten Everidge	2025 Late Models	40	1.918	23:47.417	13.006	Stroh	Everidge Racing Ent.
3	35	Ryder VanAlst	2025 Late Models	40	5.007	23:50.506	13.071	Anderso	Greg VanAlst
4	9P	Josh Poore	Late Model	40	5.197	23:50.696	13.032	Anderso	Troy Cox
5	9	Tyler Marsh	Late Model	40	8.850	23:54.349	13.032	Muncie	Tyler Marsh
6	8	James Butler	2025 Late Models	39	1 Lap	23:49.687	13.436	Muncie	James Butler
7	32	Mike Sargent	2025 Late Models	39	1 Lap	23:53.803	13.333	Albany	Michael Sargent
8	51	Nathan Greene	2025 Late Models	30	10 Laps	21:53.628	13.363	Muncie	Wendell Layne
9	25	Jeff Marcum	2025 Late Models	2	38 Laps	1:54.591	13.176	M orristo	Charlie Marcum

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.918	25.254	12.989	69.289	83 - J.P. Crabtree
Chief of Timing & Scoring				Orhits

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Anderson speedway